

08-28-2002

U.S. DEPART U.S. Pat

Name: KeckettBenckliser NV

Street Address: de Fruittuinen 2-12

City: Hoot clorp State: Ne the Zip:

Corporation-State <u>Netherlands</u>

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic

representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)



08-13-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

1

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102203531 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy triesco... 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SmithKline Beechom Corp. MRD 8-13-02 Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership General Partnership S Corporation-State Pennsylvania

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No

3. Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

Security Agreement

Other_ Execution Date:__

Form PTO-1594

Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒

(Rev. 03/01)

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Individual(s) citizenship

General Partnership

Limited Partnership

Association

Other

1,191,962

Additional number(s) attached

Merger

Change of Name

Yes 🍱

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Linda Heilman

Internal Address: Reckitt Benckiser

Street Address: 1655 Valley Road

City: Wayne State: UJ Zip: 67414

6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Linda Heilman

Name of Person Signing 00000170 501912 1191962

DBYRNE C:481 40.00 CH

7/2002

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0810

Trademark: DOUBLE ACTION CALGONITE

Registrant: Reckitt Benckiser N.V.

R.N. 1,191,962

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

SUBSTITUTE POWER OF ATTORNEY

Registrant hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney and hereby appoints:

Linda Heilman Reckitt Benckiser Inc. 1655 Valley Road Wayne, New Jersey 07470

a member of the Bar of the State of New York, as its attorney to continue prosecution of this application, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Registrant hereby revokes all previous designations of domestic representatives and appoints:

Linda Heilman Reckitt Benckiser Inc. 1655 Valley Road Wayne, New Jersey 07470

as its domestic representative upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the references mark may be served. Please address all further communications in this matter to Linda Heilman, whose telephone number 973 633 2643

Reckitt Benckiser N.V.

John R. Guidry

Date: August 12, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0811

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

08-13-2002

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #26

WHEREAS, SmithKline Beecham Corp, a Pennsylvania corporation, with an address at One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, USA ("SmithKline") has adopted, used and registered the trademark DOUBLE ACTION CALGONITE, Registration No. 1,191,962, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and is the record owner of the mark and registration ("Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Reckitt Benckiser N.V., de Fruittuinen 2-12, Hoofdorp, Netherlands - a Netherland Corporation, ("Reckitt") is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, SmithKline does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Reckitt, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of January 23, 1990, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Mark, all common law rights therein, and the registration thereof, together with the right to sue for all past infringements of the Mark.

SMITHKLINE BEECHAM CORP.

By:

CHRISTOPHER A SIDOTI

Assistant Secretary

Date: August 1, 2002

RECORDED: 08/13/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0812